
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2961
ANSWERED ON:10.02.2014
SUBSIDY TO PURCHASE NEW VEHICLE 
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to consider a scheme of subsidy for purchase of new vehicle by selling 15 years old vehicle in
view of the recent slowdown in the auto sector; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has made any assessment so that there is no possibility of misuse of Government funds in this regard; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; and 

(e) the time by which the said scheme is likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (DR. E.M.SUDARSANA NATCHIAPPAN) 

(a):No, Madam. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise. 
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